



Dr. Jeremy REED

Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid:	September 14, 2024
Charge(s) Amended:	N/A
Hearing:	Pending
Charge(s):	Unprofessional Conduct
Outcome Date:	To be determined

NOTE: Allegations of unprofessional conduct as set out in the charge below have been referred to the discipline committee. The allegations in the charge have not been admitted, nor has there been a hearing before the discipline committee to determine whether the allegations in the charge will be proved.

A physician who denies some or all of the allegations in a charge is entitled to a hearing before the discipline committee to determine if the allegations in the charge are established by the evidence at the hearing.

Charge 1

You Dr Jeremy Reed are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) and/or 46(p) of *The Medical Profession Act*, 1981 s.s. 1980- 81 c. M-10.1 and/or bylaw 7.1 paragraph 11 and/or bylaw 7.2 paragraph (y) under the heading Responsible Behaviour. The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:

1. On or about March 9, 2022 you authorized or permitted Physician Number 1 to perform a surgical procedure on a patient referred to in this charge as "Patient Number 1".
2. Physician Number 1 had privileges with the Saskatchewan Health Region to provide surgical assisting, but did not have the privileges to perform the procedure which was performed on Patient Number 1.
3. Physician Number 1 does not hold qualifications in orthopedic surgery that are recognized for the purpose of licensure with the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan.
4. You did not advise Patient Number 1 that Physician Number 1 would be performing the surgical procedure.
5. You did not seek Patient Number 1's consent to have Physician Number 1 perform all, or a major portion of the surgery.
6. You did not obtain Patient Number 1's consent to have Physician Number 1 perform all, or a major portion of the surgery.
7. You failed to obtain informed consent from Patient Number 1 for the procedure.

Charge 2

You Dr Jeremy Reed are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) and/or 46(p) of *The Medical Profession Act*, 1981 s.s. 1980- 81 c. M-10.1 and/or the provisions of bylaw 7.1 under the heading "Commitment to the well-being of the patient" and/or bylaw 7.2 paragraph (a) under the heading "Responsible Behaviour". The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:

1. On or about March 9, 2022 you authorized or permitted Physician Number 1 to perform a surgical procedure on a patient referred to in this charge as "Patient Number 1".
2. Physician Number 1 had privileges with the Saskatchewan Health Region to provide surgical assisting, but did not have the privileges to perform the procedure which was performed on Patient Number 1.

Charge 3

You Dr Jeremy Reed are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) and/or 46(p) of *The Medical Profession Act*, 1981 s.s. 1980- 81 c. M-10.1 and/or bylaw 7.2. The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:

1. On or about March 9, 2022 you authorized or permitted Physician Number 1 to perform a surgical procedure on a patient referred to in this charge as "Patient Number 1".
2. You billed Medical Services Branch for performing the surgery on Patient Number 1.
3. You did not meet the requirements in the Physician Payment Schedule to bill Medical Services Plan for the surgery.
4. You failed to take reasonable care to ensure that your claim for payment for professional services were appropriate, were consistent with the services provided, and were consistent with any applicable payment schedule for insured services.